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BOYS/GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY 

Angie Thomas      angie.thomas@k12.sd.us            Head 

Julie King               julie.m.king@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

BOYS TENNIS 

Tim Hedblom        tim.hedblom@k12.sd.us           Head  

Leah Branaugh       leah.branaugh@k12.sd.us         Asst. 

GIRLS TENNIS 

Rachel Kary           rachel.kary@k12.sd.us             Head 

Rebecca Sadler     rebecca.sadler@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

BOYS GOLF 

Chris Rozell          chris.rozell@k12.sd.us               Head 

Loren Struble         lojost69@hotmail.com               Asst. 

GIRLS GOLF  

Chris Rozell          chris.rozell@k12.sd.us               Head 

Loren Struble         lojost69@hotmail.com               Asst. 

BOYS SOCCER 

Leah Branaugh     leah.branaugh@k12.sd.us        Head 

Kris Lavallee          kris.lavallee@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

GIRLS SOCCER 

Myranda Holtrop  myranda.holtrop@k12.sd.us     Head 

Katelyn Duba        k8lynduba_9@hotmail.com        Asst. 

COMPETITIVE CHEER/DANCE 
Whitney McDonald whitneyward37@yahoo.com    Head CH        

Megan Smith      megan.k.smith@k12.sd.us               Asst. CH 

Megan Smith     megan.k.smith@k12.sd.us            Head DNC 

Whitney McDonald whitneyward37@yahoo.com    Asst. DNC 

SIDELINE CHEER 

Molly Stueckrath molly.stueckrath@k12.sd.us        Fall               

Molly Stueckrath molly.stueckrath@k12.sd.us   Winter  

GIRLS BASKETBALL 

Tim Buddenhagen tim.buddenhagen@k12.sd.us   Head 

Wade Stobbs           wade.stobbs@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Chris Rozell           chris.rozell@k12.sd.us              Asst. 

Abby Hayenga       abby.hayenga@k12.sd.us              8th 

Heather Sieh           heather.sieh@k12.sd.us                8th 

Travis Ladwig         travis.ladwig@k12.sd.us              7th 

Lisa Kissner           lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us                  7th 

WRESTLING 

Dan McCarty        daniel.mccarty@k12.sd.us         Head 

Tom Baszler           thomas.baszler@k12.sd.us         Asst. 

Jake Heuston         JakeH@dakotaprovisions.com    Asst. 

Jake Thielbar         Thielbar@WAPA.GOV              Asst. 

Mike Postma         michael.postma@k12.sd.us  Head MS 

Dru Strand             dru.strand@k12.sd.us            Asst MS 

GYMNASTICS 

Julie King              julie.m.king@k12.sd.us             Head 

Jonna Reid             jonna.reid@k12.sd.us                 Asst. 

Marcia Ready        Marcia.ready@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Rebecca Sadler     rebecca.sadler@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

STRENGTH and CONDITIONING 

Zach Campbell     zach.campbell@k12.sd.us       Winter 

Zach Campbell     zach.campbell@k12.sd.us       Spring 

 

 

 

VOLLEYBALL 

Shelly Buddenhagen shellybudd@gmail.com        Head 

Abby Hayenga       abby.hayenga@k12.sd.us           Asst.    

Stacey Westby       stacey.westby@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Samantha Kruse     samantha.kruse@k12.sd.us           9th 

Kelly Hennrich       kelly.hennrich@k12.sd.us            8th 

Trisha Jons             trisha.jons@k12.sd.us                   8th 

Lisa Kissner            lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us                 7th 

Suzie Van Berkum suzie.vanberkum@k12.sd.us        7th 

FOOTBALL 

Michael Schmitz   michael.schmitz@k12.sd.us      Head 

Zach Campbell      zach.campbell@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Mike Carda            mike.carda@k12.sd.us                Asst. 

Troy Brock             troy.brock@k12.sd.us                Asst. 

Dru Strand             dru.strand@k12.sd.us                 Asst. 

David Westby       david.westby@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

Damon MacLeary  damon.macleary@k12.sd.us      Asst. 

Mike Postma          michael.postma@k12.sd.us           9th 

Chad Wilde              chadw@lankota.com                   9th 

Al Steffen              allen.steffen@k12.sd.us                 8th 

Tony Thomas        tony.thomas@k12.sd.us                 8th 

Craig Jones            craig.jones@k12.sd.us                   7th 

Jason Hill               jason.hill@k12.sd.us                     7th 

Schuyler Holtrop   schuyler.holtrop@k12.sd.us          7th 

BOYS BASKETBALL 

Jon Schouten          jonathan.schouten@k12.sd.us  Head 

Kody Kopfmann kody.kopfmann@northwestern.com   Asst. 

David Westby          david.westby@k12.sd.us          Asst. 

Troy Brock               troy.brock@k12.sd.us                 9th           

Tony Thomas           tony.thomas@k12.sd.us              8th 

Al Steffen                allen.steffen@k12.sd.us               8th 

Schuyler Holtrop    schuyler.holtrop@k12.sd.us         7th 

Tyler Volesky                                                               7th        

BOYS/GIRLS TRACK 

Tom Baszler          thomas.baszler@k12.sd.us        Head 

Tim Buddenhagen tim.buddenhagen@k12.sd.us      Asst. 

Angie Thomas        angie.thomas@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Lynn Soward          lynn.soward@k12.sd.us             Asst. 

Mike Carda             mike.carda@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

Amy Velthoff         amy.velthoff@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Michael Schmitz   michael.schmitz@k12.sd.us       Asst. 

Char Carda              char.carda@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

Tony Thomas         tony.thomas@k12.sd.us        8th Boys 

Wade Stobbs          wade.stobbs@k12.sd.us        8th Girls 

Julie King               Julie.m.king@k12.sd.us       7th Boys 

Lisa Kissner            lisa.kissner@k12.sd.us         7th Girls 

 

TRAINERS 

Steve Fryberger   steve.fryberger@k12.sd.us         Head           

Nathan Binger     nathanbinger16@gmail.com       Asst. 
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